Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Supplementary</u> <u>Court No.2 (Sl. No.1)</u>

O.A. No. 148 of 2023

Nk (Amb Asst) Abhay Rai

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Prabhat Kumar Tripathi, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Shailendra Sharma Atal

Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal	
Registry		
	<u>09.02.2023</u>	
	<u>Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)</u> Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	Memo of appearance filed by Shri Shailendra S	Sharma Atal, Advocate on
	behalf of the respondents is taken on record. Regist	ry is directed to show his
	name as counsel for the respondents when the case is listed next.	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Shailendra Sharma Atal,	
	Ld. Counsel for the respondents is present.	
	No one is present on behalf of the applicant.	
	Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two	
	weeks' time to seek instructions and file objection on maintainability of the	
	case.	
	List on 27.02.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Supplementary</u> <u>Court No.2 (Sl. No.2)</u>

O.A. No. 149 of 2023

Cpl Pramod Kumar Pathak (Dismissed)ApplicantBy Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Ravi Kumar Yadav, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents

By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Sunil Sharma

Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal	
Registry		
	09.02.2023	
	<u>Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J</u> Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A	
		<u>L</u>
	Memo of appearance filed by Shri Sur	nil Sharma, Advocate on behalf of
	the respondents is taken on record. Registry	is directed to show his name as
	counsel for the respondents when the case is	listed next.
	On the case being taken up for hea	ring Shri Ravi Kumar Yadav Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Maj Tarun V Pi	illai, Departmental Representative
	for the respondents are present.	
	Departmental Representative submits	that Shri Sunil Sharma, learned
	counsel for the respondents is not present due	e to some personal reasons.
	This application has been filed agai	inst the order of dismissal from
	service.	
	Matter needs adjudication.	
	Admit.	
	Learned counsel for the respondents	s prays for and is granted four
	weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoind	der Affidavit, if any, may be filed
	within two weeks thereafter.	
	List on 21.03.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No. 2 (SI. No.1)

EX-A No. 169 of 2022 Inre: Ex-A No. 107 of 2019 Inre: O.A. No. 226 of 2014

-	C h	Deallasse	Charas	مريداله م ما ا
EX	Sup	Radney	Snyam	Upadhya

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh, Advocate.

	Versus	
Union of India & Others Respondents		
	By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Ms. Appoli Srivastava.	
Notes of the	Orders of the Tribunal	
Registry		
Regiony		
	<u>09.02.2023</u>	
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)	
	<u>Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)</u>	
	.	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Shailendra Kumar Singh,	
	Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Ms. Appoli Srivastava, Ld. Counsel for the	
	respondents are present.	
	Learned counsel for the respondents prays for four weeks' further time	
	to file compliance report.	
	As a last chance, four weeks further time is granted to file compliance	
	report failing which officer responsible for non-compliance of order shall remain	
	present before the Bench to clarify his position.	
	List on 17.03.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.2)

O.A. No. 36 of 2021

Ex Lance Nk Narayan Singh	Applicant
By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant	: Shri Satendra Kumar Singh, Advocate.
	: Shri Shailendra Kumar, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Asheesh Agnihotri. Notes of Orders of the Tribunal the Registry 09.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Asheesh Agnihotri, Ld. Counsel for the respondents is present. No one is present on behalf of the applicant. List on 06.03.2023. In the meantime, learned counsel for the applicant shall file rejoinder affidavit, if any. (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J) Member (A)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.3)

O.A. No. 777 of 2022

Smt.Beena Dubey, W/O Ex Sub/ Pharma MK Dubey

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant

: Shri Dharmesh Sinha, Advocate. : Shri Krishna Kumar Seth, Advocate.

: Shri Devdutt Prakhar, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Sunil Sharma.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	09.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Dharmesh Sinha, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Maj Tarun V Pillai, Departmental Representative for the respondents are present. Departmental Representative for the respondents submits that Shri Sunil Sharma, learned counsel for the respondents is not present due to some personal reasons. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file objection on maintainability of the case. List on 24.02.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J)	

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.4)

O.A. No. 1047 of 2022

Ex LAC Tejendra Singh Rana

Applicant By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Wg Cdr Ajit Kakkar (Retd), Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Shailendra Sharma Atal.

Notes of the Registry	Orders of the Tribunal	
	<u>09.02.2023</u> Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Ld. Counsel for the respondents is present. No one is present on behalf of the applicant.	Shailendra Sharma Atal,
	Learned counsel for the respondents prays weeks' further time to file counter affidavit. List on 16.03.2023 .	for and is granted four
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.5)

O.A. No. 130 of 2017

Ashok Kumar KushwahaApplicantBy Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Sachindra Pratap Singh, Advocate.: Shri Yashpal Singh, Advocate.

		Versus
Union of I	Union of India & Others Respondents	
By Legal P	By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Kaushik Chatterjee.	
Notes of	Orders of the Tribunal	
the		
Registry		
	00.00.0000	
	<u>09.02.2023</u>	(umar Marshar ())
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil K	
	<u>Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay S</u>	bligh, Member (A)
	On the case being taken up for hearing Maj Tarun V Pillai, Departmenta	
	Representative for the respondents is present.	
	No one is present on behalf of the applicant. In the interest of justice, the	
	case is adjourned.	
	List on 20.03.2023 .	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A) _{Ukt/-}	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.6)

O.A. No. 254 of 2021

Sigmn Yogesh Kumar

Applicant

By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Subham Gupta, Advocate.

: Shri Ajit Verma, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri RC Shukla. Notes of Orders of the Tribunal the Registry 09.02.2023 Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J) Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A) On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Ajit Verma, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri RC Shukla, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present. Rejoinder affidavit filed by learned counsel for the applicant is taken on record. Pleadings have been exchanged and the case is ripe for hearing. List on 23.03.2023 for final hearing. On the date fixed, learned counsel for the respondents shall produce original documents pertaining to case for perusal of the Bench. (Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (Å) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW <u>Court No.2 (SI. No.7)</u>

O.A. No. 624 of 2022

Ex HFO, Chandra Prakash SrivastavaApplicantBy Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Abhishek Singh, Advocate.: Shri Sudhir Kumar Singh, Advocate.

	Versus	
Union of India & Others Respondents		ondents
By Legal F	By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Mrs. Deepti P Bajpai.	
Notes of	Orders of the Tribunal	
the		
Registry		
	<u>09.02.2023</u>	
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)	
	<u>Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)</u>	
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Sudhir Kumar Singh, Ld.	
	Counsel for the applicant and Mrs. Deepti P Bajpai, Ld. Counsel for the	
	respondents are present.	
	Subject matter of the case pertains to roster of Court No 1, hence case	
	is transferred in Court No 1.	
	List before Court No 1 as per roster on 20 .	.02.2023.
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh)	(Justice Anil Kumar)
	Member (A) Ukt/-	Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.8)

O.A. (A) 422 of 2020

Smt. Alka Bhadauria W/o Ex Spr Devesh Singh Bhaduriya By Legal Practitioner for the Applicant : Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Advocate.

Applicant

Union of	ndia & Others Resp	ondents
	By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Ms. Appoli Srivastava.	
	Orders of the Tribunal	
the		
Registry		
	09.02.2023	
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)	
	Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)	
	On the case being taken up for hearing	g Shri Raj Kumar Mishra, Ld.
	Counsel for the applicant and Ms. Appoli Sri	vastava, Ld. Counsel for the
	respondents are present.	
	Learned counsel for the applicant submits that he is not prepared t	
	argue the case today and prays for adjournment. According, the case is	
	adjourned.	
	List on 27.03.2023 .	
	On the date fixed, learned counsel for the	ne respondents shall produced
	original documents pertaining to case for perusa	l of the Bench.
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} ORDER SHEET ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.9)

T.A. No. 1065 of 2010

RN MishraApplicantBy Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri Bhaskar Prasad Dubey, Advocate.: Shri Kant Pandey, Advocate.

	Versus	
Union of I	Inion of India & Others Respondents	
By Legal F	By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Shailendra Sharma Atal.	
Notes of	Orders of the Tribunal	
the		
Registry		
	00.00.0000	
	<u>09.02.2023</u>	D.
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J	
	Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A	1
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri Bhaskar Prasad Dubey, Ld.	
	Counsel for the applicant and Shri Shailendra Sharma Atal, Ld. Counsel for the	
	respondents are present.	
	List before Court No 1 on 06.04.2023 for final hearing.	
	On the date fixed, learned counsel for the respondents shall produce	
	original documents pertaining to case for perusal of the Bench.	
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) Member (A)	(Justice Anil Kumar) Member (J)

Form No. 4 {See rule 11(1)} **ORDER SHEET** ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL, REGIONAL BENCH, LUCKNOW Court No.2 (SI. No.10)

O.A. No. 106 of 2013 with M.A. No. 464 of 2020

Mahabir SinghApplicantBy Legal Practitioner for the Applicant: Shri KKS Bisht, Advocate.

Versus

Union of India & Others

Respondents By Legal Practitioner for Respondents : Shri Shailendra Sharma Atal. Notes of Orders of the Tribunal

the	Orders of the Tribunal
Registry	
	<u>09.02.2023</u>
	Hon'ble Mr. Justice Anil Kumar, Member (J)
	Hon'ble Maj Gen Sanjay Singh, Member (A)
	On the case being taken up for hearing Shri VP Pandey, Advocate,
	holding brief of Shri KKS Bisht, Ld. Counsel for the applicant and Shri
	Shailendra Sharma Atal, Ld. Counsel for the respondents are present.
	Shri VP Pandey, Advocate, prays for adjournment on the ground that
	Shri KKS Bisht, learned counsel for the applicant is not available today. In the
	interest of justice, the case is adjourned.
	It is clarified that on the next date fixed case shall be heard finally and
	no adjournment shall be granted.
	List on 16.03.2023 .
	(Maj Gen Sanjay Singh) (Justice Anil Kumar) Member (A) Member (J)